

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
Case Nos. 88,343, 88,344, 88,345

IN RE:

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
FEE ON EVERGLADES SUGAR PRODUCTION
(88,343)

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
EVERGLADES TRUST FUND
(88,344)

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR PAYING COSTS
OF WATER POLLUTION ABATEMENT
IN THE EVERGLADES
(88,345)

INITIAL BRIEF OF
EVERGLADES COORDINATING COUNCIL
IN SUPPORT OF THE INITIATIVES

RICHARD A. KELLER
Florida Bar No. 0946893
Post Office Box 1873
Orlando, Florida 32802-1873
Telephone: (407) 872-7300
Telecopier: (407) 841-2133

Attorneys for Everglades
Coordinating Council

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	6
I. EACH OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENTS FULLY COMPLIES WITH THE SINGLE-SUBJECT STANDARD OF ARTICLE XI, SECTION 3	6
II. THE BALLOT SUMMARY AND TITLE OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENTS CLEARLY, ACCURATELY AND NEUTRALLY INFORM THE VOTERS AS TO THE CHIEF PURPOSE AND EFFECT OF THE INITIATIVES	8
III. THE STATE OF FLORIDA RECOGNIZES THAT THE EVERGLADES ECOSYSTEM IS ENDANGERED AS A RESULT OF EXCESS LEVELS OF PHOSPHOROUS IN THE WATERS FLOWING INTO THE EVERGLADES PROTECTION AREA	10
CONCLUSION	14
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re Stop Early Release of Prisoners,
661 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 1995) 7

Askew v. Firestone,
421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982) 8

Department of Community Affairs v. Moorman,
664 So. 2d 930 (Fla. 1995) 10

Fine v. Firestone,
448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984) 6

Floridians Against Casino Takeover v. Let's Help Florida,
363 So. 2d 337 (Fla. 1978) 6

Funding for Criminal Justice,
639 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 1994) 9

In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General - Save Our Everglades Trust Fund,
636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994) 7, 8

In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re Tax Limitation,
644 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1994) 6

Limited Political Terms,
592 So. 2d 225 (Fla. 1991) 9

Smith v. American Airlines,
606 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1992) 8

Florida Statutes

Section 101.161 4, 8, 9, 14

Section 101.161(1) 8, 10

Constitutional Provisions

Article II, Section 7 2, 7, 10
Article III, Section 19(f) 3
Article VII, Section 9 2
Article XI, Section 3 4, 6-8, 14
